

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.22.2710
Date Received: 08.11.2022

Information Requested:

Could you please provide me with some information on what Respiratory Diagnostic Equipment (PFT, CPET, Spirometers, Feno) are currently in use across all the Hospitals and clinics within your NHS Trust.

I am particularly interested in the equipment in the following departments or similar departments.

- Cardio Respiratory
- Pulmonary Function
- Cystic Fibrosis
- Outpatients Department
- Paediatrics
- Chest Clinic
- Respiratory Department
- Occupational Health
- Primary Care

I would like to know the following please.

1. The number of current devices in use.
2. Manufacturer and type of device.
3. Which Hospitals and departments are they in?
4. Date of installation.

Manufacturer and model	Quantity	Installation date	Location
VITALOGRAPH LTD 45.000 aim aerosol inhalational monitor	9	2017, 2018	Brockfield House SEMHLD
MIR SRL MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH Spirobank	1	2014	Latton Bush Centre WECHS
MIR SRL MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH Spirolab	3	2015,2019	Latton Bush Centre WECHS
VITALOGRAPH LTD 45.000 aim aerosol inhalational monitor	1	2017	Robin Pinto Unit FORENSICMH
CAREFUSION GERMANY 234 GMBH Micro1	1	2014	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
SEMHLS	3	2014,2015	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
MICROMEDICAL LTD Microloop	2	2014	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
MICROMEDICAL LTD Microloop ML3535 MK8	2	2016	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
VITALOGRAPH LTD 6800 Pneumotrac	7	2019,2020	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
VITALOGRAPH LTD (Not available)	2	2015	Rochford Hospital SEMHLD
MIR SRL MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH Spirolab	1	2018	Saffron Walden Hospital WECHS
VITALOGRAPH LTD 6300 MICRO	1	2019	St Helen Street NEMH
VITALOGRAPH LTD 65.002 ALPHA	1	2022	St Helen Street NEMH
BEDFONT SCIENTIFIC LTD No breath	1	2015	Latton Bush Centre

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>